NOTICE - CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF NORTHVILLE REQUEST FOR BIDS FIRE HEADQUARTERS FLOOR EPOXY

The Charter Township of Northville will receive sealed bids for **FIRE HEADQUARTERS FLOOR EPOXY** according to the specifications of the Charter Township of Northville.

The Charter Township of Northville is a tax-exempt municipal government located in Wayne County. The Township provides services to approximately 30,000 residents encompassing 22 miles.

This project will include the surface preparation and epoxy coat of the apparatus bay floors at Northville Township's Fire

Headquarters.

All pricing stated as a response to this request for proposals is not to exceed the bid amount.

During the evaluation process, the Township reserves the right to request additional information or clarification from vendors, or to allow corrections of errors or omissions. Vendors submitting proposals may be requested to make oral presentations as part of

the evaluation.

Both this document and the winning bid(s) will be considered contractual components.

Sealed bids will be received until 3:00 P.M. prevailing Eastern Standard Time, Thursday, June 17, 2021 by 3:00 P.M. at which time bids will be opened and read. Bids shall be addressed as follows and delivered to:

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP CLERK'S OFFICE

44405 Six Mile Road

Northville, MI 48168

All bids must be signed by a legally authorized agent of the bidding firm. ENVELOPES MUST BE PLAINLY MARKED FIRE HEADQUARTERS FLOOR EPOXY

AND MUST BEAR THE NAME OF THE BIDDER.

The Township reserves the right to accept any or all alternative bids and award a contract to other than the lowest bidder, to waive any irregularities or informalities or both; to reject any or all bids; to subdivide the award, and in general to make the award of the contract in any manner deemed by the Township, in its sole discretion, to be in the best interest of the Charter Township of Northville.

Roger Lundberg, Clerk Publish: June 3, 2021